LANCASTER COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CHANGE ORDER - SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 1

CHAIGE	DER- JO.		AGREEMEN			
DATE: 5/8/19			PROJECT NO: 19-07			
			BID NO: 19-049 CONTRACT NO. C-19-0201 LOCATION: Varicous Locations			
CONTRACTOR: Yost Excavating, Inc.						
GROUPS OF WORK: 1, 4, 5			STATION: N/A			
SUPPLEMENTAL TO CONTRACT FOR WORK ON PROJECT NUMBER: 19-07; Culvert Maintenance 2019 (Phase II)			DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTINOT			
NUMBER: 19-07; Culvert Maintenance 2019 WE HEREBY REQUEST APPROVAL OF CHATTHE PLANS OR CONTRACT DESCRIBED A Extra work, unsuitable materials, revisions in p (+) Unsuitable Material; 2017 Standard Specif	ANGES IN S FOLLOW	vo.				
ESTIMATED CHANGES IN QUANT	ITIES OF IT	EMS OF WOR	K AT CONTRAC	T OR AGREE	D UNIT PRICE	S
ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	INCREASED QUANTITY	DECREASED QUANTITY	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	AGREED UNIT PRICE	DECREASED (+) OF
Part II - A-55 2C Matting	S.Y.	176.00			\$15.75	(+) 2,772.00
Part III - B-124 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	Ton		37.00	\$55.00		(-) 2,035.00
Part III - B-124 Rock Rip-Rap, 1999 5	S.Y.	33.00			\$15.75	(+) 519.75
Part IV - B-343 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	Ton		18.00	\$55.00		(-) 990.00
	S.Y.	15.00			\$15.75	(+) 236.25
Part IV - B-343 2C Matting Part VI - C-255 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	Ton	30.00		\$53.00		(+) 1,590.00
	Ton		25.00	\$53.50		(-) 1,337.50
Part VII - E-144 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	S.Y.	23.00			\$15.75	(+) 362.25
Part VII - E-144 2C Matting	Ton	20.00	50.00	\$53.50		(-) 2,675.00
Part VIII - E-281 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	S.Y.	46.00			\$15.75	(+) 724.50
Part VIII - E-281 2C Matting	Ton	40.00	50.00	\$52.75		(-) 2,637.50
Part XI - F-101 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	- Carles of the last of the la	47.00	25.00	7	\$15.75	(+) 740.25
Part XI - F-101 2C Matting	S.Y.			\$50.50		(+) 1,919.00
Part XIII - G-259 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	Ton	38.00	43.00	\$50.50		(-) 2,171.5
Part XIV - J-20 Rock Rip-Rap, Type B	Ton	20.00	40.00	\$00.00	\$15.75	(+) 614.2
Part XIV - J-20 2C Matting	S.Y.	39.00 TOTA	L NET INCRE	ASE (+) or D	-	
TO THE REAL PROPERTY.						
APPROVED PROJECT ENGINEER			For and in consideration of the prices set forth in the agreement, the Contractor agrees to complete the extra a additional work or reduced quantities of work described here and accept the prices shown as full payment. The insurant bond and items of the contract remain in full effect, except			
LARRY L. LEGG, P.E.						
77/M	B	/14/19	specifically cha	inged herein, a	ind shall apply t	o this agreement
APPROYED COUNTY ENGINEER			NAME OF CONTRACTOR			
PAMELA L. DINGMAN, P.E.			Yost Excavaing, Inc.			
Lennet D. Schooled 5-14-19			AUTHORIZED BY (SIGNATURE)			
Xannith D. Dehioldie			PRINT: Todd POST			
			SIGN:	W York	_	
EXECUTED this day of , 20			LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS			
APPROVED AS TO FORM THISDAY			COUNTY COMMISSIONERS			
OF20						
AND AND COUNTY ATTACHEY						
LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY						